
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040049-2024 

Tender

Specialist Autism Support Service

Bath and North East Somerset Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-040049

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-049af6  

Published 12 December 2024, 11:08am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Bath and North East Somerset Council

The Guildhall

Bath

BA1 5AW

Contact

Ms Rachael Hewett

Email

rachael_hewett@bathnes.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040049-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040049-2024
mailto:rachael_hewett@bathnes.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.bathnes.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.bathnes.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=e6b88ba0-e3b6-ef11-8132-005056b6
4545&p=696a9836-1895-e511-8105-000c29c9ba21

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=e6b88ba0-e3b6-ef11-8132-005056b6
4545&p=696a9836-1895-e511-8105-000c29c9ba21

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.bathnes.gov.uk
http://www.bathnes.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=e6b88ba0-e3b6-ef11-8132-005056b64545&p=696a9836-1895-e511-8105-000c29c9ba21
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=e6b88ba0-e3b6-ef11-8132-005056b64545&p=696a9836-1895-e511-8105-000c29c9ba21
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=e6b88ba0-e3b6-ef11-8132-005056b64545&p=696a9836-1895-e511-8105-000c29c9ba21
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=e6b88ba0-e3b6-ef11-8132-005056b64545&p=696a9836-1895-e511-8105-000c29c9ba21


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Specialist Autism Support Service

Reference number

DN742924

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Specialist Autism Support Service is delivered with the aim that children and young
people with autism are supported to achieve and thrive and to sustain their educational
placements. - Initial contract term is 4 years with a potential extension available of 1 x 24
months

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire



Page 4 to 6

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Specialist Autism Support Service is delivered with the aim that children and young
people with autism are supported to achieve and thrive and to sustain their educational
placements. - Initial contract term is 4 years with a potential extension available of 1 x 24
months

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,779,084

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

60

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

List and brief description of rules and criteria

As specified in tender documentation



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

As specified in the tender documentation

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-029476

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

29 January 2025

Local time

1:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

/Notice/029476-2024


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-18T14:38:33+0100
	TCPDF




